AGUSAN DEL NORTE AND CENRO-NASIPIT, AGUSAN DEL NORTE 
OFFICE FOR CY 2026 

Bid Reference NO. PENRO-AND-2025-01 

1) The DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES- 
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES- AGUSAN DEL 
NORTE through the GOP-Fund 101 FY 2026  intends to apply the sum of ONE 
MILLION NINE HUNDRED FORTY FOUR THOUSAND PESOS (P1,944,000.00) 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 
the PROCUREMENT OF SECURITY SERVICES TWO (2) FOR  DENR-PENRO 
AGUSAN DEL NORTE, TWO (2) FOR CENRO-TUBAY AGUSAN DEL NORTE AND 
TWO (2) FOR CENRO-NASIPIT AGUSAN DEL NORTE OFFICE FOR CY 2026.

[...]

CENRO Tubay and CENRO Nasipit Agusan del Norte. 

The identification number of the Contract is PENRO-ADN-2025-01  

1.2 The number of lot (s): One (1) Lot 

2 The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated below for FY 
2026  in the amount of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FORTY 
FOUR THOUSAND PESOS (1,944,000.00) 

2.2 The source of funding is:   

a) NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Foreign Bidders may participate in this Project in view of the following 
circumstance(s): 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or